
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Monarch (A) 10:51.11

2 Douglas (A) 11:31.08

3 Coral Springs Charter (A) 11:36.43

4 Coral Glades (A) 12:23.35

5 Pompano Beach (A) 12:23.92

Ely (A) DNS

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Douglas (A) 8:48.36

2 Ely (A) 8:57.37

3 Coconut Creek (A) 8:57.80

4 Pompano Beach (A) 9:05.02

5 Coral Springs Charter (A) 9:34.45

6 Coral Glades (A) 9:38.30

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ALVARANGA, Shaquilea FR Coral Springs 16.51  (–1.2) 1(1)

2 ACEVEDO, Sabrina SR Douglas 17.40  (–1.2) 1(2)

3 GAYLE, Jourdin JR Coral Springs 18.70  (–1.2) 1(3)

4 SWAIN, Saniya SO Coral Glades 18.79  (–1.2) 1(4)

5 MCHUGH, Taylor JR Pompano Beach 19.08  (–1.2) 1(5)

6 VASSELL, Ne'Rya SO Douglas 19.12  (–1.2) 1(6)

7 JEANTY, Sophonie JR Coral Springs 21.15  (–2.7) 2(1)

8 RODRIGUEZ, Sasha FR Monarch 21.53  (–2.7) 2(2)

9 RUSSELL, Brishaunna SR Coral Springs Charte 22.04  (–2.7) 2(3)

10 MACKENZIE, Madelyn SO Douglas 22.68  (–2.7) 2(4)

11 GIBBS, Arianna FR Coral Springs Charte 23.04  (–2.7) 2(5)

12 MONTESINO, Maia FR Coral Springs Charte 23.95  (–2.7) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.2)

1 ALVARANGA, Shaquilea FR Coral Springs 16.51

2 ACEVEDO, Sabrina SR Douglas 17.40

3 GAYLE, Jourdin JR Coral Springs 18.70

4 SWAIN, Saniya SO Coral Glades 18.79

5 MCHUGH, Taylor JR Pompano Beach 19.08

6 VASSELL, Ne'Rya SO Douglas 19.12

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–2.7)

1 JEANTY, Sophonie JR Coral Springs 21.15

2 RODRIGUEZ, Sasha FR Monarch 21.53

3 RUSSELL, Brishaunna SR Coral Springs Charte 22.04

4 MACKENZIE, Madelyn SO Douglas 22.68
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#3 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 GIBBS, Arianna FR Coral Springs Charte 23.04

6 MONTESINO, Maia FR Coral Springs Charte 23.95

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BROWN, Derick SR Ely 15.00  (–0.6) 1(1)

2 WALTERS, Avondre SR Pompano Beach 15.64  (–0.6) 1(2)

3 TATE, Corey SR Coral Glades 17.42  (–0.6) 1(3)

4 STEPHENSON, Kii JR Monarch 18.24  (–0.6) 1(4)

5 CIGANEK, Filip JR Pompano Beach 18.27  (–0.6) 1(5)

6 BRYANT, Alvin SR Ely 18.77  (–0.2) 2(1)

7 HEROLD, Andrew SR Coral Springs Charte 19.26  (–0.2) 2(2)

8 SALGADO, Adrian JR Pompano Beach 19.95  (–0.2) 2(3)

9 STIFILN, Jimmy SR Ely 20.08  (–0.2) 2(4)

10 WILLS, Lucas FR Coral Springs 21.15  (–1.1) 3(1)

11 ENGLEMAN, Ethan SO Douglas 21.44  (–1.1) 3(2)

12 HEFFERNAN, John JR Coral Springs Charte 22.12  (–0.2) 2(5)

13 RODRIGUEZ, Christian SR Coral Springs Charte 22.59  (–0.2) 2(6)

14 MUNIZ, Sam SO Coral Springs Charte 23.00  (–1.1) 3(3)

15 SULE, Krish SO Douglas 23.72  (–1.1) 3(4)

16 KAPOOR, Veer JR Douglas 24.92  (–1.1) 3(5)

TATHAM, Antoin SR Pompano Beach DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 BROWN, Derick SR Ely 15.00

2 WALTERS, Avondre SR Pompano Beach 15.64

3 TATE, Corey SR Coral Glades 17.42

4 STEPHENSON, Kii JR Monarch 18.24

5 CIGANEK, Filip JR Pompano Beach 18.27

TATHAM, Antoin SR Pompano Beach DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 BRYANT, Alvin SR Ely 18.77

2 HEROLD, Andrew SR Coral Springs Charte 19.26

3 SALGADO, Adrian JR Pompano Beach 19.95

4 STIFILN, Jimmy SR Ely 20.08

5 HEFFERNAN, John JR Coral Springs Charte 22.12

6 RODRIGUEZ, Christian SR Coral Springs Charte 22.59

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.1)

1 WILLS, Lucas FR Coral Springs 21.15

2 ENGLEMAN, Ethan SO Douglas 21.44

3 MUNIZ, Sam SO Coral Springs Charte 23.00

4 SULE, Krish SO Douglas 23.72

5 KAPOOR, Veer JR Douglas 24.92
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#5 Girls 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MILLS , Jemima SR Coral Glades 12.58  (–1.2) 1(1)

2 ABIRI, May SR Monarch 12.72  (–1.2) 1(2)

3 ADAMS, Selena SO Coconut Creek 12.75  (–1.2) 1(3)

4 ACEVEDO, Sabrina SR Douglas 12.98  (–1.2) 1(4)

5 CHRISTIE, Rebekah FR Pompano Beach 13.05  (–1.2) 1(5)

6 GRINDEY, Malia SR Pompano Beach 13.25  (–1.2) 1(6)

7 MARIANO, Anna JR Coral Springs Charte 13.49  (–1.2) 1(7)

8 ANESTAL, ZACORIA FR Ely 13.52  (–1.3) 2(1)

9 MCCALLA, ANNYAH SR Ely 13.54  (–1.2) 1(8)

10 LAMOUR, Chloee SO Monarch 13.58  (–1.3) 2(2)

11 SANON, Christie JR Coral Glades 13.65  (–1.3) 2(3)

12 GRISSETTE, Naomi FR Douglas 13.70  (–0.6) 3(1)

13 WRIGHT-FOSTER, Pharrah JR Coral Springs Charte 13.77  (–1.3) 2(4)

14 BRICE, Olivia JR Pompano Beach 13.80  (–1.3) 2(5)

15 BLANCO, Gabibys JR Coral Glades 13.81  (–0.6) 3(2)

16 GARRISON, Angell SR Coral Springs 13.85 13.847  (–0.6) 3(3)

17 HARRY , KALEAH SR Ely 13.85 13.849  (–1.3) 2(6)

18 JULIUS, JAYLA SO Ely 13.87  (–0.6) 3(4)

19 COLON, Nevaeh FR Pompano Beach 13.98  (–1.3) 2(7)

20 OSOUNA, Samara FR Douglas 13.99  (–1.3) 2(8)

21 JOHNSTON, Tai FR Coral Springs Charte 14.18  (–0.8) 4(1)

22 KOSTIC, Giuliana 8 Coral Springs Charte 14.26  (–0.6) 3(5)

23 WHYTE, Saniah FR Monarch 14.28  (–0.6) 3(6)

24 FAUST, Jamie FR Douglas 14.29  (–0.8) 4(2)

25 SAMUELS, Jaylyn FR Coral Springs 14.30  (–0.6) 3(7)

26 ALI, Alawi FR Coral Glades 14.48  (–0.8) 4(3)

27 SAYERS, Rhael SO Coral Springs 14.54  (–0.6) 3(8)

28 ORNUS, Quincy SR Monarch 14.72  (–0.8) 4(4)

SMITH, India SO Coral Springs DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–1.2)

1 MILLS , Jemima SR Coral Glades 12.58

2 ABIRI, May SR Monarch 12.72

3 ADAMS, Selena SO Coconut Creek 12.75

4 ACEVEDO, Sabrina SR Douglas 12.98

5 CHRISTIE, Rebekah FR Pompano Beach 13.05

6 GRINDEY, Malia SR Pompano Beach 13.25

7 MARIANO, Anna JR Coral Springs Charte 13.49

8 MCCALLA, ANNYAH SR Ely 13.54

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 ANESTAL, ZACORIA FR Ely 13.52

2 LAMOUR, Chloee SO Monarch 13.58

3 SANON, Christie JR Coral Glades 13.65

4 WRIGHT-FOSTER, Pharrah JR Coral Springs Charte 13.77
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 BRICE, Olivia JR Pompano Beach 13.80

6 HARRY , KALEAH SR Ely 13.85 13.849

7 COLON, Nevaeh FR Pompano Beach 13.98

8 OSOUNA, Samara FR Douglas 13.99

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 GRISSETTE, Naomi FR Douglas 13.70

2 BLANCO, Gabibys JR Coral Glades 13.81

3 GARRISON, Angell SR Coral Springs 13.85 13.847

4 JULIUS, JAYLA SO Ely 13.87

5 KOSTIC, Giuliana 8 Coral Springs Charte 14.26

6 WHYTE, Saniah FR Monarch 14.28

7 SAMUELS, Jaylyn FR Coral Springs 14.30

8 SAYERS, Rhael SO Coral Springs 14.54

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 JOHNSTON, Tai FR Coral Springs Charte 14.18

2 FAUST, Jamie FR Douglas 14.29

3 ALI, Alawi FR Coral Glades 14.48

4 ORNUS, Quincy SR Monarch 14.72

SMITH, India SO Coral Springs DNS

#6 Boys 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 METELLUS, Nathan JR Deerfield Beach 11.12  (–0.8) 1(1)

2 SINELIEN, Godson FR Coconut Creek 11.35  (–0.8) 2(1)

3 GUNN, Xavier JR Ely 11.42  (–0.8) 1(2)

4 DEOKI, Ray SR Monarch 11.46  (–0.8) 1(3)

5 FOWLER III, Calvin JR Douglas 11.48  (–0.8) 2(2)

6 WINCHESTER, Jahsean JR Monarch 11.53  (–0.8) 1(4)

7 HOLMES, Joell SR Coral Glades 11.66 11.656  (–0.7) 3(1)

8 LEWIS, Garth SR Coral Springs 11.66 11.658  (–0.8) 1(5)

9 JONES, Ke'shawn SR Ely 11.69  (–0.8) 2(3)

10  RENIE, Nathanael JR Coral Glades 11.70  (–0.8) 2(4)

11 JAOUHAR, Ayan JR Pompano Beach 11.73  (–0.8) 2(5)

12 WILSON , Jaden SR Coral Glades 11.74  (–0.8) 2(6)

13 MCKENZIE, Zakai SR Coral Springs 11.76  (–0.8) 1(6)

14 SADARE, Stephen SR Coral Glades 11.77  (–0.8) 2(7)

15 BROWN, Jahar FR Coconut Creek 11.91  (–0.7) 3(2)

16 PEART, Robert SO Douglas 11.96  (–0.7) 3(3)

17 BARTHELEMY, Lyonel JR Monarch 11.99  (–0.7) 3(4)

18 MCFADDEN, David JR Ely 12.14  (+0.0) 4(1)

19 MONEREAU, Trejon SR Coral Springs 12.15  (–0.7) 3(5)

20 BOUIE, Deon SO Coral Springs 12.21  (–0.8) 2(8)

21 STEPHENS, Amir SR Pompano Beach 12.22  (–0.7) 3(6)

22 ILSAINT, Jeremyah JR Coral Springs Charte 12.25  (+0.0) 4(2)

23 HARRIS, Mark SO Monarch 12.26  (+0.0) 4(3)

24 DEJOUR, Odens JR Deerfield Beach 12.29  (–0.7) 3(7)

25 WILSON, Brock SR Coral Springs Charte 12.30  (+0.0) 4(4)
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
26 ROSE, Hunter JR Douglas 12.31  (–0.7) 3(8)

27 SULE, Krish SO Douglas 12.33  (+0.0) 4(5)

28 MAKOVSKY, Caleb SO Coral Springs Charte 12.90  (+0.0) 4(6)

29 FEARON, Camden FR Coral Springs Charte 13.07  (–2.5) 5(1)

30 BERRY, Darien SO Pompano Beach 13.31  (–2.5) 5(2)

31 FILS-AIME, Marvin SR Pompano Beach 13.37  (–2.5) 5(3)

DORVIL, Gavin JR Coconut Creek FS 1

MULLEN, Trevell SR Coconut Creek DNS 1

WARD, Cedric JR Ely DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 METELLUS, Nathan JR Deerfield Beach 11.12

2 GUNN, Xavier JR Ely 11.42

3 DEOKI, Ray SR Monarch 11.46

4 WINCHESTER, Jahsean JR Monarch 11.53

5 LEWIS, Garth SR Coral Springs 11.66 11.658

6 MCKENZIE, Zakai SR Coral Springs 11.76

DORVIL, Gavin JR Coconut Creek FS

MULLEN, Trevell SR Coconut Creek DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 SINELIEN, Godson FR Coconut Creek 11.35

2 FOWLER III, Calvin JR Douglas 11.48

3 JONES, Ke'shawn SR Ely 11.69

4  RENIE, Nathanael JR Coral Glades 11.70

5 JAOUHAR, Ayan JR Pompano Beach 11.73

6 WILSON , Jaden SR Coral Glades 11.74

7 SADARE, Stephen SR Coral Glades 11.77

8 BOUIE, Deon SO Coral Springs 12.21

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 HOLMES, Joell SR Coral Glades 11.66 11.656

2 BROWN, Jahar FR Coconut Creek 11.91

3 PEART, Robert SO Douglas 11.96

4 BARTHELEMY, Lyonel JR Monarch 11.99

5 MONEREAU, Trejon SR Coral Springs 12.15

6 STEPHENS, Amir SR Pompano Beach 12.22

7 DEJOUR, Odens JR Deerfield Beach 12.29

8 ROSE, Hunter JR Douglas 12.31

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 MCFADDEN, David JR Ely 12.14

2 ILSAINT, Jeremyah JR Coral Springs Charte 12.25

3 HARRIS, Mark SO Monarch 12.26

4 WILSON, Brock SR Coral Springs Charte 12.30

5 SULE, Krish SO Douglas 12.33

6 MAKOVSKY, Caleb SO Coral Springs Charte 12.90
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

WARD, Cedric JR Ely DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (–2.5)

1 FEARON, Camden FR Coral Springs Charte 13.07

2 BERRY, Darien SO Pompano Beach 13.31

3 FILS-AIME, Marvin SR Pompano Beach 13.37

#7 Girls 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 FOSTER, Abigail FR Coral Springs Charte 6:03.36

2 MACARULAY, Angelica SO Coral Springs 6:09.78

3 WILLIAMS, Briana FR Coral Springs 6:11.69

4 FISHER, Brianna SR Deerfield Beach 6:24.02

5 MELCHIORRI, Morgan FR Douglas 6:27.57

6 RAMNARACE, Lea JR Coral Springs 6:38.18

7 FOSTER, Katie SR Coral Springs Charte 6:42.45

8 SEIDE, Esther FR Ely 6:52.35

9 WILCZEK, Erika SR Douglas 6:53.69

10 IDARRAGA, Hailly SR Coral Springs Charte 7:14.60

11 CEDE, Jenny FR Ely 7:15.00

12 GHANTOUS, Marilynn SR Coral Springs Charte 7:34.01

13 NINA, Bethsaida SR Deerfield Beach 7:48.27

14 NIXON, Erin JR Douglas 7:52.57

15 HARDING, Kendi FR Coral Glades 8:18.33

PEREZ, Gabriella FR Douglas DNS

FENDELL, Julia SR Coral Springs DNS

#8 Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 BELIZAIRE, Jeffrey FR Coral Springs 5:00.37

2 PENALOZA, Lucas FR Coral Springs 5:01.18

3 HEAD, Ryan SR Coral Springs Charte 5:01.70

4 ANDERSON, Kayden SR Coconut Creek 5:20.04

5 GLOVER, Robert SO Ely 5:22.69

6 PAQUET, Thomas SR Coral Springs Charte 5:24.75

7 LOCHARD, Ryvaold SO Coconut Creek 5:24.81

8 SINGH, Tevye JR Douglas 5:25.48

9 MCCLUSKEY, Quinn JR Douglas 5:26.19

10 FREDERICK, Kensey FR Deerfield Beach 5:27.41

11 BLUM, Liam JR Coral Springs Charte 5:31.43

12 ANDERSON, Joshua JR Coconut Creek 5:33.75

13 JACKSON, Emery FR Douglas 5:35.26

14 THUO, Matthew FR Coral Springs 5:37.26

15 ABDALLAH, Ali SO Coral Glades 5:40.51

16 LEWIS, Brian SO Deerfield Beach 5:42.12

17 HEROLD, Andrew SR Coral Springs Charte 5:49.48

18 MENDOZA, Pablo SO Pompano Beach 5:55.60
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#8 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
19 RODRIGUEZ, Christian JR Deerfield Beach 6:08.17

20 BAKER, Isaiah SR Coral Glades 6:09.53

21 FARRAJ, Isayed JR Coral Glades 6:27.12

HOLLINGSWORTH, Zachary SO Douglas DNS

JACQUES, Nody JR Deerfield Beach DNS

BENJAMIN, Rolner SR Coconut Creek DNS

PEART, Leighton JR Coral Springs DNS

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Coral Glades (A) 51.42

2 Douglas (A) 52.13

3 Pompano Beach (A) 52.45

4 Ely (A) 52.70

5 Coral Springs Charter (A) 53.18

6 Monarch (A) 53.41

Coral Springs (A) DNS

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Coconut Creek (A) 43.76

2 Ely (A) 44.00

3 Coral Glades (A) 44.28

4 Douglas (A) 44.30

5 Pompano Beach (A) 44.34

6 Coral Springs (A) 44.45

7 Monarch (A) 45.65

8 Coral Springs Charter (A) 46.48

#11 Girls 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BURKE, Katrice FR Monarch 1:02.74 1(1)

2 ABREU, Arianna JR Douglas 1:02.90 1(2)

3 ISEN, Kaylee FR Monarch 1:03.25 1(3)

4 EXANTUS, Kahlia SO Coconut Creek 1:05.15 2(1)

5 KRAJCZEWSKI, Addison FR Douglas 1:05.79 1(4)

6 HAWKINS, Justice SR Deerfield Beach 1:07.08 1(5)

7 GORE, LATIAH FR Ely 1:07.87 4(1)

8 BROWN, Niecy JR Coral Springs 1:07.94 1(6)

9 WRIGHT-FOSTER, Pharrah JR Coral Springs Charte 1:08.08 2(2)

10 ZEFF, Olivia JR Douglas 1:08.14 1(7)

11 AGATSTEIN, Shayna FR Monarch 1:08.30 2(3)

12 MANGER, Hannah SO Coral Springs Charte 1:08.73 2(4)

13 JOHNSTON, Tai FR Coral Springs Charte 1:09.48 1(8)
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#11 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
14 FRANCIS, Lavelle SR Coral Springs 1:09.52 4(2)

15 MACKEY, Nia JR Coral Springs 1:09.95 1:09.941 2(5)

16 THOMAS, Giselle JR Coral Glades 1:09.95 1:09.947 3(1)

17 ALMODOVAR, Mia SO Douglas 1:10.79 3(2)

18 RUSH, Shasha SO Coral Springs Charte 1:12.04 3(3)

19 PIERRE, BRIANNA JR Ely 1:12.31 4(3)

20 LOUIMA, Nyesha FR Coconut Creek 1:12.89 4(4)

21 GILBERT, Asia SO Coconut Creek 1:13.14 3(4)

22 VENTRESCA, Valentina JR Coral Glades 1:13.70 3(5)

23 ADAMS, Selena SO Coconut Creek 1:14.61 2(6)

24 CHAVEZ, Luciana JR Coral Glades 1:17.14 4(5)

25 MOTA, Yasmin SR Coral Glades 1:19.15 3(6)

26 TRUAX, Camila FR Pompano Beach 1:21.02 3(7)

27 ROOPCHAN, Kiana JR Pompano Beach 1:22.20 4(6)

28 GARCIA, Maribel SO Pompano Beach 1:31.91 3(8)

DARANG, Bergyne SO Coral Springs DNS 2

SLOCOMBE, ISABEL FR Ely DNS 2

KELLEY, Janessa SO Ely DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 BURKE, Katrice FR Monarch 1:02.74

2 ABREU, Arianna JR Douglas 1:02.90

3 ISEN, Kaylee FR Monarch 1:03.25

4 KRAJCZEWSKI, Addison FR Douglas 1:05.79

5 HAWKINS, Justice SR Deerfield Beach 1:07.08

6 BROWN, Niecy JR Coral Springs 1:07.94

7 ZEFF, Olivia JR Douglas 1:08.14

8 JOHNSTON, Tai FR Coral Springs Charte 1:09.48

Section 2 of 4

1 EXANTUS, Kahlia SO Coconut Creek 1:05.15

2 WRIGHT-FOSTER, Pharrah JR Coral Springs Charte 1:08.08

3 AGATSTEIN, Shayna FR Monarch 1:08.30

4 MANGER, Hannah SO Coral Springs Charte 1:08.73

5 MACKEY, Nia JR Coral Springs 1:09.95 1:09.941

6 ADAMS, Selena SO Coconut Creek 1:14.61

DARANG, Bergyne SO Coral Springs DNS

SLOCOMBE, ISABEL FR Ely DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 THOMAS, Giselle JR Coral Glades 1:09.95 1:09.947

2 ALMODOVAR, Mia SO Douglas 1:10.79

3 RUSH, Shasha SO Coral Springs Charte 1:12.04

4 GILBERT, Asia SO Coconut Creek 1:13.14

5 VENTRESCA, Valentina JR Coral Glades 1:13.70

6 MOTA, Yasmin SR Coral Glades 1:19.15
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#11 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 TRUAX, Camila FR Pompano Beach 1:21.02

8 GARCIA, Maribel SO Pompano Beach 1:31.91

Section 4 of 4

1 GORE, LATIAH FR Ely 1:07.87

2 FRANCIS, Lavelle SR Coral Springs 1:09.52

3 PIERRE, BRIANNA JR Ely 1:12.31

4 LOUIMA, Nyesha FR Coconut Creek 1:12.89

5 CHAVEZ, Luciana JR Coral Glades 1:17.14

6 ROOPCHAN, Kiana JR Pompano Beach 1:22.20

KELLEY, Janessa SO Ely DNS

#12 Boys 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 METELLUS, Nathan JR Deerfield Beach 48.82 1(1)

2 GREEN, Charles JR Coral Springs 51.47 1(2)

3 COLLIER, Daniel SO Pompano Beach 52.00 1(3)

4 ROBERTS, Traejon JR Douglas 52.29 1(4)

5 ISME, cameron JR Ely 52.61 1(5)

6 ROSE, Joshua SR Coral Springs 53.15 1(6)

7 CLAPP, Jasiah JR Douglas 53.39 2(1)

8 LANGLEY, Elijah JR Deerfield Beach 54.73 2(2)

9 ROBINSON, Daniel SO Monarch 55.05 2(3)

10 SNOW, Michael JR Coral Springs Charte 55.49 2(4)

11 CAMPBELL, Chris JR Pompano Beach 55.55 2(5)

12 CANNON, Elijah SO Coconut Creek 55.83 4(1)

13 MAKOVSKY, Caleb SO Coral Springs Charte 56.11 3(1)

14 SAPP JR, Cedric FR Coconut Creek 56.35 5(1)

15 JACKSON, Raymond SO Coconut Creek 56.37 4(2)

16 MATHEWS, jalil SO Monarch 57.02 3(2)

17 LAFLECHE, David SO Coral Springs 57.21 3(3)

18 FERNANDEZ-POSSE, Alec JR Pompano Beach 57.28 2(6)

19 SHELVY, Max FR Monarch 57.67 4(3)

20 WILSON, Brock SR Coral Springs Charte 57.70 3(4)

21 NELSON, Shamari SR Coral Glades 57.87 5(2)

22 MCKENZIE, Ricardo JR Coral Springs 58.34 4(4)

23 JONES, Justus FR Ely 58.54 2(7)

24 DE LOS SANTOS, Chase SR Coral Glades 59.01 3(5)

25 LOUISSANT, Ruthdmaer SR Coral Glades 59.02 5(3)

26 YU, Jordan SR Pompano Beach 59.05 3(6)

27 MORGAN, Kavion FR Deerfield Beach 59.10 4(5)

28 MICHEL, Boaz FR Ely 59.70 1(7)

29 SAVIO, Dominic SO Monarch 1:00.22 3(7)

30 WHYTE, Matthew JR Coral Springs Charte 1:04.39 4(6)

31 NERESTAN, Dieudonne SO Deerfield Beach 1:05.23 4(7)

MOFFORD, Deandre SR Douglas DNF 1

ABREU, Andres JR Douglas DNF 2

MONROE, Tyler SO Coral Glades DNF 5
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#12 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

HOLLIS, Richard FR Ely DNS 3

LOUIMA, Benley JR Coconut Creek DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 METELLUS, Nathan JR Deerfield Beach 48.82

2 GREEN, Charles JR Coral Springs 51.47

3 COLLIER, Daniel SO Pompano Beach 52.00

4 ROBERTS, Traejon JR Douglas 52.29

5 ISME, cameron JR Ely 52.61

6 ROSE, Joshua SR Coral Springs 53.15

7 MICHEL, Boaz FR Ely 59.70

MOFFORD, Deandre SR Douglas DNF

Section 2 of 5

1 CLAPP, Jasiah JR Douglas 53.39

2 LANGLEY, Elijah JR Deerfield Beach 54.73

3 ROBINSON, Daniel SO Monarch 55.05

4 SNOW, Michael JR Coral Springs Charte 55.49

5 CAMPBELL, Chris JR Pompano Beach 55.55

6 FERNANDEZ-POSSE, Alec JR Pompano Beach 57.28

7 JONES, Justus FR Ely 58.54

ABREU, Andres JR Douglas DNF

Section 3 of 5

1 MAKOVSKY, Caleb SO Coral Springs Charte 56.11

2 MATHEWS, jalil SO Monarch 57.02

3 LAFLECHE, David SO Coral Springs 57.21

4 WILSON, Brock SR Coral Springs Charte 57.70

5 DE LOS SANTOS, Chase SR Coral Glades 59.01

6 YU, Jordan SR Pompano Beach 59.05

7 SAVIO, Dominic SO Monarch 1:00.22

HOLLIS, Richard FR Ely DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 CANNON, Elijah SO Coconut Creek 55.83

2 JACKSON, Raymond SO Coconut Creek 56.37

3 SHELVY, Max FR Monarch 57.67

4 MCKENZIE, Ricardo JR Coral Springs 58.34

5 MORGAN, Kavion FR Deerfield Beach 59.10

6 WHYTE, Matthew JR Coral Springs Charte 1:04.39

7 NERESTAN, Dieudonne SO Deerfield Beach 1:05.23

Section 5 of 5

1 SAPP JR, Cedric FR Coconut Creek 56.35

2 NELSON, Shamari SR Coral Glades 57.87

3 LOUISSANT, Ruthdmaer SR Coral Glades 59.02

MONROE, Tyler SO Coral Glades DNF

LOUIMA, Benley JR Coconut Creek DNS
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#13 Girls 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 PORTIS, Jayah SR Douglas 46.55 1(1)

2 ALVARANGA, Shaquilea FR Coral Springs 48.10 1(2)

3 SWAIN, Saniya SO Coral Glades 51.80 1(3)

4 MARIANO, Anna JR Coral Springs Charte 52.31 1(4)

5 MCHUGH, Taylor JR Pompano Beach 53.70 1(5)

6 FRANCO, Sade FR Pompano Beach 54.20 1(6)

7 GIBBS, Arianna FR Coral Springs Charte 58.78 2(1)

8 O'NEILL, Kaitlyn SO Coral Springs Charte 59.75 2(2)

9 RUSSELL, Brishaunna SR Coral Springs Charte 1:02.07 2(3)

10 MACKENZIE, Madelyn SO Douglas 1:03.00 2(4)

11 RODRIGUEZ, Sasha FR Monarch 1:11.82 2(5)

GAYLE, Jourdin JR Coral Springs DNS 1

JEANTY, Sophonie JR Coral Springs DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 PORTIS, Jayah SR Douglas 46.55

2 ALVARANGA, Shaquilea FR Coral Springs 48.10

3 SWAIN, Saniya SO Coral Glades 51.80

4 MARIANO, Anna JR Coral Springs Charte 52.31

5 MCHUGH, Taylor JR Pompano Beach 53.70

6 FRANCO, Sade FR Pompano Beach 54.20

GAYLE, Jourdin JR Coral Springs DNS

JEANTY, Sophonie JR Coral Springs DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 GIBBS, Arianna FR Coral Springs Charte 58.78

2 O'NEILL, Kaitlyn SO Coral Springs Charte 59.75

3 RUSSELL, Brishaunna SR Coral Springs Charte 1:02.07

4 MACKENZIE, Madelyn SO Douglas 1:03.00

5 RODRIGUEZ, Sasha FR Monarch 1:11.82

#14 Boys 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WALTERS, Avondre SR Pompano Beach 38.87 1(1)

2 BROWN, Derick SR Ely 39.13 1(2)

3 TATE, Corey SR Coral Glades 42.15 1(3)

4 STEPHENSON, Kii JR Monarch 44.19 1(4)

5 MOFFORD, Deandre SR Douglas 44.49 1(5)

6 SALGADO, Adrian JR Pompano Beach 45.54 1(6)

7 STIFILN, Jimmy SR Ely 46.50 2(1)

8 WILLS, Lucas FR Coral Springs 46.70 2(2)

9 CIGANEK, Filip JR Pompano Beach 46.73 46.722 2(3)

10 MACALUS, Valensky SO Ely 46.73 46.726 2(4)

11 HEROLD, Andrew SR Coral Springs Charte 47.61 2(5)

12 KWAN, Ranon JR Coral Springs Charte 48.75 2(6)
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#14 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
13 ENGLEMAN, Ethan SO Douglas 50.91 3(1)

14 GAYLE, Chris SO Coral Springs Charte 51.30 2(7)

15 BRYANT, Alvin SR Ely 51.72 1(7)

16 BELIZAIRE, Christopher SO Monarch 51.78 3(2)

17 WILLIAMS, Luke FR Douglas 51.93 3(3)

18 RODRIGUEZ, Christian SR Coral Springs Charte 54.31 2(8)

REID JR, Christopher JR Coral Springs DNF 3

TATHAM, Antoin SR Pompano Beach DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 WALTERS, Avondre SR Pompano Beach 38.87

2 BROWN, Derick SR Ely 39.13

3 TATE, Corey SR Coral Glades 42.15

4 STEPHENSON, Kii JR Monarch 44.19

5 MOFFORD, Deandre SR Douglas 44.49

6 SALGADO, Adrian JR Pompano Beach 45.54

7 BRYANT, Alvin SR Ely 51.72

TATHAM, Antoin SR Pompano Beach DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 STIFILN, Jimmy SR Ely 46.50

2 WILLS, Lucas FR Coral Springs 46.70

3 CIGANEK, Filip JR Pompano Beach 46.73 46.722

4 MACALUS, Valensky SO Ely 46.73 46.726

5 HEROLD, Andrew SR Coral Springs Charte 47.61

6 KWAN, Ranon JR Coral Springs Charte 48.75

7 GAYLE, Chris SO Coral Springs Charte 51.30

8 RODRIGUEZ, Christian SR Coral Springs Charte 54.31

Section 3 of 3

1 ENGLEMAN, Ethan SO Douglas 50.91

2 BELIZAIRE, Christopher SO Monarch 51.78

3 WILLIAMS, Luke FR Douglas 51.93

REID JR, Christopher JR Coral Springs DNF

#15 Girls 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 POTENZANO, Gianna JR Monarch 2:25.62 1(1)

2 TOMLIN, Zion SO Coral Glades 2:40.63 1(2)

3 ABREU, Arianna JR Douglas 2:44.21 1(3)

4 FISHER, Brianna SR Deerfield Beach 2:44.73 1(4)

5 FOSTER, Abigail FR Coral Springs Charte 2:50.18 1(5)

6 ROWE, Anna SO Pompano Beach 2:52.33 1(6)

7 DOS SANTOS, Mariana JR Coral Springs 2:53.51 1(7)

8 DIAZ, Ashlee JR Coral Springs Charte 2:54.47 1(8)

9 FOSTER, Katie SR Coral Springs Charte 2:55.55 1(9)
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#15 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
10 MACKENZIE, Grace SO Douglas 2:57.44 1(10)

11 POLIDOR, Mieldrean SO Ely 2:57.82 1(11)

12 JOSEY, Caitlyn FR Pompano Beach 2:58.05 1(12)

13 RYAN, Mikayla FR Douglas 2:59.22 2(1)

14 BISHOP, Angelina JR Coral Glades 3:06.70 1(13)

15 LOUIMA, Nyesha FR Coconut Creek 3:07.49 2(2)

16 GENTILHOMME, Gabriella FR Coral Springs 3:09.23 2(3)

17 NINA, Bethsaida SR Deerfield Beach 3:11.67 2(4)

18 THOMAS, Gianna SO Coral Glades 3:13.01 2(5)

19 GHANTOUS, Marilynn SR Coral Springs Charte 3:13.30 2(6)

20 AMASAY, Leeraz FR Pompano Beach 3:14.37 2(7)

21 ROOPCHAN, Kelsie JR Pompano Beach 3:14.55 2(8)

22 GILBERT, Asia SO Coconut Creek 3:17.97 2(9)

23 MORENO, Jasmin SO Monarch 3:32.63 2(10)

24 CORDOSO DASILVA, Issabelle SO Monarch 3:45.18 2(11)

ZEFF, Olivia JR Douglas DNF 1

SAINT-AMAND, Jessica JR Coral Glades DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 POTENZANO, Gianna JR Monarch 2:25.62

2 TOMLIN, Zion SO Coral Glades 2:40.63

3 ABREU, Arianna JR Douglas 2:44.21

4 FISHER, Brianna SR Deerfield Beach 2:44.73

5 FOSTER, Abigail FR Coral Springs Charte 2:50.18

6 ROWE, Anna SO Pompano Beach 2:52.33

7 DOS SANTOS, Mariana JR Coral Springs 2:53.51

8 DIAZ, Ashlee JR Coral Springs Charte 2:54.47

9 FOSTER, Katie SR Coral Springs Charte 2:55.55

10 MACKENZIE, Grace SO Douglas 2:57.44

11 POLIDOR, Mieldrean SO Ely 2:57.82

12 JOSEY, Caitlyn FR Pompano Beach 2:58.05

13 BISHOP, Angelina JR Coral Glades 3:06.70

ZEFF, Olivia JR Douglas DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 RYAN, Mikayla FR Douglas 2:59.22

2 LOUIMA, Nyesha FR Coconut Creek 3:07.49

3 GENTILHOMME, Gabriella FR Coral Springs 3:09.23

4 NINA, Bethsaida SR Deerfield Beach 3:11.67

5 THOMAS, Gianna SO Coral Glades 3:13.01

6 GHANTOUS, Marilynn SR Coral Springs Charte 3:13.30

7 AMASAY, Leeraz FR Pompano Beach 3:14.37

8 ROOPCHAN, Kelsie JR Pompano Beach 3:14.55

9 GILBERT, Asia SO Coconut Creek 3:17.97

10 MORENO, Jasmin SO Monarch 3:32.63
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#15 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
11 CORDOSO DASILVA, Issabelle SO Monarch 3:45.18

SAINT-AMAND, Jessica JR Coral Glades DNS

#16 Boys 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BELIZAIRE, Jeffrey FR Coral Springs 2:12.27 1(1)

2 ABREU, Andres JR Douglas 2:12.93 1(2)

3 LANGLEY, Elijah JR Deerfield Beach 2:14.03 1(3)

4 ANDERSON, Kayden SR Coconut Creek 2:14.69 1(4)

5 MAZZILLI, Connor JR Douglas 2:15.69 1(5)

6 BENJAMIN, Rolner SR Coconut Creek 2:15.83 1(6)

7 HENRY, Handel SR Ely 2:16.06 1(7)

8 LOCHARD, Ryvaold SO Coconut Creek 2:19.13 1(8)

9 PLANCARTE, Nathan SR Pompano Beach 2:19.43 1(9)

10 DUBOSE, Ethan SR Pompano Beach 2:21.26 1(10)

11 HEAD, Ryan SR Coral Springs Charte 2:21.64 1(11)

12 ANDERSON, Jayden SR Coconut Creek 2:22.50 2(1)

13 DE LOS SANTOS, Chase SR Coral Glades 2:25.16 1(12)

14 BLUM, Liam JR Coral Springs Charte 2:25.59 2(2)

15 VOLTAIRE, Nick FR Deerfield Beach 2:26.90 2(3)

16 URIBE, Mathias SO Coral Springs Charte 2:28.53 2(4)

17 THOMAS, Dimitri FR Coral Springs 2:29.73 2(5)

18 JEFFERIES, Julian SR Coral Glades 2:30.65 1(13)

19 BLANC, Gabe FR Pompano Beach 2:32.15 2(6)

20 CAMPBELL, Matthew FR Coral Springs 2:32.94 2(7)

21 BELFORT, Christopher FR Coral Springs 2:34.46 2(8)

22 MORRIS, Kristzian FR Pompano Beach 2:40.06 2(9)

MOFFORD, Deandre SR Douglas DNF 1

CLAPP, Jasiah JR Douglas DNF 1

NERESTAN, Dieudonne SO Deerfield Beach DNS 2

NOBLES, Steven JR Ely DNS 2

COLEAN, Jaiden JR Coral Glades DNS 2

JACQUES, Nody JR Deerfield Beach DNS 1

MASON, Naphael FR Coral Glades DNS 2

ANEJA, Michael SR Coral Springs Charte DNS 2

ST.LOUIS, Jah'Khai SO Ely DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 BELIZAIRE, Jeffrey FR Coral Springs 2:12.27

2 ABREU, Andres JR Douglas 2:12.93

3 LANGLEY, Elijah JR Deerfield Beach 2:14.03

4 ANDERSON, Kayden SR Coconut Creek 2:14.69

5 MAZZILLI, Connor JR Douglas 2:15.69

6 BENJAMIN, Rolner SR Coconut Creek 2:15.83

7 HENRY, Handel SR Ely 2:16.06
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#16 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
8 LOCHARD, Ryvaold SO Coconut Creek 2:19.13

9 PLANCARTE, Nathan SR Pompano Beach 2:19.43

10 DUBOSE, Ethan SR Pompano Beach 2:21.26

11 HEAD, Ryan SR Coral Springs Charte 2:21.64

12 DE LOS SANTOS, Chase SR Coral Glades 2:25.16

13 JEFFERIES, Julian SR Coral Glades 2:30.65

MOFFORD, Deandre SR Douglas DNF

CLAPP, Jasiah JR Douglas DNF

JACQUES, Nody JR Deerfield Beach DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 ANDERSON, Jayden SR Coconut Creek 2:22.50

2 BLUM, Liam JR Coral Springs Charte 2:25.59

3 VOLTAIRE, Nick FR Deerfield Beach 2:26.90

4 URIBE, Mathias SO Coral Springs Charte 2:28.53

5 THOMAS, Dimitri FR Coral Springs 2:29.73

6 BLANC, Gabe FR Pompano Beach 2:32.15

7 CAMPBELL, Matthew FR Coral Springs 2:32.94

8 BELFORT, Christopher FR Coral Springs 2:34.46

9 MORRIS, Kristzian FR Pompano Beach 2:40.06

NERESTAN, Dieudonne SO Deerfield Beach DNS

NOBLES, Steven JR Ely DNS

COLEAN, Jaiden JR Coral Glades DNS

MASON, Naphael FR Coral Glades DNS

ANEJA, Michael SR Coral Springs Charte DNS

ST.LOUIS, Jah'Khai SO Ely DNS

#17 Girls 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MILLS , Jemima SR Coral Glades 25.60  (–0.3) 1(1)

2 ADAMS, Selena SO Coconut Creek 26.86  (–0.3) 1(2)

3 ACEVEDO, Sabrina SR Douglas 27.55  (–0.3) 1(3)

4 JONCA, Jeannelle JR Douglas 27.72  (–1.8) 2(1)

5 VASSELL, Ne'Rya SO Douglas 27.84  (–0.3) 1(4)

6 MARIANO, Anna JR Coral Springs Charte 28.30  (–0.3) 1(5)

7 JULIUS, JAYLA SO Ely 28.71  (–1.8) 2(2)

8 BLANCO, Gabibys JR Coral Glades 28.74  (–1.8) 2(3)

9 HAWKINS, Justice SR Deerfield Beach 28.77  (–0.3) 1(6)

10 EXANTUS, Kahlia SO Coconut Creek 28.96  (–2.2) 3(1)

11 GARRISON, Angell SR Coral Springs 29.12 29.115  (–0.3) 1(7)

12 LAMOUR, Chloee SO Monarch 29.12 29.116  (–1.8) 2(4)

13 WRIGHT-FOSTER, Pharrah JR Coral Springs Charte 29.21  (–1.8) 2(5)

14 KOSTIC, Giuliana 8 Coral Springs Charte 29.53  (–2.2) 3(2)

15 JOHNSTON, Tai FR Coral Springs Charte 29.64  (–1.8) 2(6)

16 HUNT, Michaella FR Pompano Beach 29.78  (–2.2) 3(3)

17 ARNETT, Hannah SO Douglas 29.82  (–2.2) 3(4)

18 GORE, LATIAH FR Ely 29.83  (–2.4) 4(1)

19 FRANCIS, Lavelle SR Coral Springs 29.89  (–1.8) 2(7)

2022 BCAA NORTH QUALIFIER
Coral Springs, FL
hosted by: Coral Springs High School

Monday, March 14, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/14/2022 9:45 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 15



#17 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
20 SAYERS, Rhael SO Coral Springs 30.05  (–2.4) 4(2)

21 RICHARDSON, Alanna FR Pompano Beach 30.50  (–2.2) 3(5)

22 LAINEZ, Daylean FR Coral Glades 30.62  (–2.2) 3(6)

23 ORNUS, Quincy SR Monarch 30.79  (–2.2) 3(7)

24 SAMUELS, Jaylyn FR Coral Springs 30.89  (–2.4) 4(3)

25 WHYTE, Saniah FR Monarch 30.93  (–2.2) 3(8)

26 SANON, Christie JR Coral Glades 30.95  (–1.8) 2(8)

27 FRANCOIS, Larissa SO Deerfield Beach 31.40  (–2.4) 4(4)

28 ZENG, Nicky FR Monarch 34.68  (–2.4) 4(5)

MCCALLA, ANNYAH SR Ely DNF 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 MILLS , Jemima SR Coral Glades 25.60

2 ADAMS, Selena SO Coconut Creek 26.86

3 ACEVEDO, Sabrina SR Douglas 27.55

4 VASSELL, Ne'Rya SO Douglas 27.84

5 MARIANO, Anna JR Coral Springs Charte 28.30

6 HAWKINS, Justice SR Deerfield Beach 28.77

7 GARRISON, Angell SR Coral Springs 29.12 29.115

MCCALLA, ANNYAH SR Ely DNF

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–1.8)

1 JONCA, Jeannelle JR Douglas 27.72

2 JULIUS, JAYLA SO Ely 28.71

3 BLANCO, Gabibys JR Coral Glades 28.74

4 LAMOUR, Chloee SO Monarch 29.12 29.116

5 WRIGHT-FOSTER, Pharrah JR Coral Springs Charte 29.21

6 JOHNSTON, Tai FR Coral Springs Charte 29.64

7 FRANCIS, Lavelle SR Coral Springs 29.89

8 SANON, Christie JR Coral Glades 30.95

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–2.2)

1 EXANTUS, Kahlia SO Coconut Creek 28.96

2 KOSTIC, Giuliana 8 Coral Springs Charte 29.53

3 HUNT, Michaella FR Pompano Beach 29.78

4 ARNETT, Hannah SO Douglas 29.82

5 RICHARDSON, Alanna FR Pompano Beach 30.50

6 LAINEZ, Daylean FR Coral Glades 30.62

7 ORNUS, Quincy SR Monarch 30.79

8 WHYTE, Saniah FR Monarch 30.93

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–2.4)

1 GORE, LATIAH FR Ely 29.83

2 SAYERS, Rhael SO Coral Springs 30.05

3 SAMUELS, Jaylyn FR Coral Springs 30.89

4 FRANCOIS, Larissa SO Deerfield Beach 31.40

5 ZENG, Nicky FR Monarch 34.68
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#18 Boys 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 METELLUS, Nathan JR Deerfield Beach 22.10  (–1.6) 1(1)

2 FOWLER III, Calvin JR Douglas 23.00  (–1.6) 1(2)

3 WINCHESTER, Jahsean JR Monarch 23.17  (–0.3) 2(1)

4 DORVIL, Gavin JR Coconut Creek 23.40  (–0.3) 2(2)

5  RENIE, Nathanael JR Coral Glades 23.46  (–1.6) 1(3)

6 BLACK, Alex JR Douglas 23.57  (–0.3) 2(3)

7 HOLMES, Joell SR Coral Glades 23.58  (–0.3) 2(4)

8 GUNN, Xavier JR Ely 23.65  (–1.6) 1(4)

9 SINELIEN, Godson FR Coconut Creek 23.79  (–1.2) 5(1)

10 SADARE, Stephen SR Coral Glades 24.27  (–0.3) 2(5)

11 BROWN, Jahar FR Coconut Creek 24.38 24.373  (–1.2) 5(2)

12 HARRIS, Mark SO Monarch 24.38 24.379  (–1.2) 5(3)

13 PEART, Robert SO Douglas 24.56  (–0.8) 3(1)

14 BOUIE, Deon SO Coral Springs 24.60  (–0.3) 2(6)

15 JONES, Ke'shawn SR Ely 24.64  (–1.6) 1(5)

16 SNOW, Michael JR Coral Springs Charte 24.68  (–0.8) 3(2)

17 MONEREAU, Trejon SR Coral Springs 24.70  (–0.8) 3(3)

18 TAYLOR, Damonie JR Coral Glades 24.95  (–1.6) 1(6)

19 ILSAINT, Jeremyah JR Coral Springs Charte 24.97  (–0.8) 3(4)

20 BARTHELEMY, Lyonel JR Monarch 24.98  (–0.8) 3(5)

21 DEJOUR, Odens JR Deerfield Beach 25.29  (–0.8) 3(6)

22 GRAY, David SO Coconut Creek 25.34  (–0.2) 4(1)

23 GRAYSON, Marvin SR Pompano Beach 25.48  (–0.2) 4(2)

24 WARD, Cedric JR Ely 25.49  (–0.2) 4(3)

25 MAKOVSKY, Caleb SO Coral Springs Charte 25.50  (–0.2) 4(4)

26 MORGAN, Kavion FR Deerfield Beach 25.58  (–0.2) 4(5)

27 MCFADDEN, David JR Ely 25.75  (–1.6) 1(7)

28 JEAN-LOUIS, Chris SR Pompano Beach 25.88  (–0.8) 3(7)

29 WAITE, Gregory SO Pompano Beach 26.25  (–0.2) 4(6)

30 KWAN, Ranon JR Coral Springs Charte 26.39  (–0.2) 4(7)

31 LAWRENCE, Kajae JR Pompano Beach 30.34  (–1.2) 5(4)

LEWIS, Garth SR Coral Springs DNS 1

MCKENZIE, Zakai SR Coral Springs DNS 2

ROBERTS, Traejon JR Douglas DNS 2

LAWSON, Kevon SR Monarch DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (–1.6)

1 METELLUS, Nathan JR Deerfield Beach 22.10

2 FOWLER III, Calvin JR Douglas 23.00

3  RENIE, Nathanael JR Coral Glades 23.46

4 GUNN, Xavier JR Ely 23.65

5 JONES, Ke'shawn SR Ely 24.64

6 TAYLOR, Damonie JR Coral Glades 24.95

7 MCFADDEN, David JR Ely 25.75
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#18 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

LEWIS, Garth SR Coral Springs DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 WINCHESTER, Jahsean JR Monarch 23.17

2 DORVIL, Gavin JR Coconut Creek 23.40

3 BLACK, Alex JR Douglas 23.57

4 HOLMES, Joell SR Coral Glades 23.58

5 SADARE, Stephen SR Coral Glades 24.27

6 BOUIE, Deon SO Coral Springs 24.60

MCKENZIE, Zakai SR Coral Springs DNS

ROBERTS, Traejon JR Douglas DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 PEART, Robert SO Douglas 24.56

2 SNOW, Michael JR Coral Springs Charte 24.68

3 MONEREAU, Trejon SR Coral Springs 24.70

4 ILSAINT, Jeremyah JR Coral Springs Charte 24.97

5 BARTHELEMY, Lyonel JR Monarch 24.98

6 DEJOUR, Odens JR Deerfield Beach 25.29

7 JEAN-LOUIS, Chris SR Pompano Beach 25.88

LAWSON, Kevon SR Monarch DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 GRAY, David SO Coconut Creek 25.34

2 GRAYSON, Marvin SR Pompano Beach 25.48

3 WARD, Cedric JR Ely 25.49

4 MAKOVSKY, Caleb SO Coral Springs Charte 25.50

5 MORGAN, Kavion FR Deerfield Beach 25.58

6 WAITE, Gregory SO Pompano Beach 26.25

7 KWAN, Ranon JR Coral Springs Charte 26.39

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (–1.2)

1 SINELIEN, Godson FR Coconut Creek 23.79

2 BROWN, Jahar FR Coconut Creek 24.38 24.373

3 HARRIS, Mark SO Monarch 24.38 24.379

4 LAWRENCE, Kajae JR Pompano Beach 30.34

#19 Girls 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 MACARULAY, Angelica SO Coral Springs 13:43.97

2 WILLIAMS, Briana FR Coral Springs 13:59.55

3 MELCHIORRI, Morgan FR Douglas 14:42.60

4 RAMNARACE, Lea JR Coral Springs 15:09.42

5 WILCZEK, Erika SR Douglas 15:58.08

6 ANDERS, Riley SO Douglas 18:57.80

PEREZ, Gabriella FR Douglas DNS

BOBADILLA, Melanie SO Coral Springs DNS
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#20 Boys 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 BENNETT, Jonah JR Pompano Beach 10:55.47

2 DEL CAMPO, Ethan JR Pompano Beach 11:07.24

3 WERTH, Evan JR Pompano Beach 11:14.26

4 PAQUET, Thomas SR Coral Springs Charte 11:54.05

5 MARRINCK, Lucas FR Douglas 12:06.59

6 FREDERICK, Kensey FR Deerfield Beach 12:07.62

7 MCCLUSKEY, Quinn JR Douglas 12:08.25

8 PENALOZA, Lucas FR Coral Springs 12:10.03

9 PIERSOL, Ashton SO Coral Springs 12:20.80

10 ACCIUS, Jermiah FR Coconut Creek 12:46.64

11 CARDINALE, Joseph SO Douglas 12:50.50

12 LEWIS, Brian SO Deerfield Beach 12:52.13

13 VELARDE, Vasco FR Douglas 13:17.93

14 NARANJO, Arath SO Coconut Creek 13:20.10

15 LOUIMA, Benley JR Coconut Creek 13:50.03

16 ANDERSON, Joshua JR Coconut Creek 13:56.74

17 MORANDE, Anthony JR Coral Springs Charte 14:13.02

JACQUES, Nody JR Deerfield Beach DNS

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Monarch (A) 4:15.12

2 Pompano Beach (A) 4:26.54

3 Coral Springs (A) 4:27.06

4 Douglas (A) 4:32.87

5 Ely (A) 4:48.65

6 Coral Glades (A) 4:52.17

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Coral Springs (A) 3:29.49

2 Douglas (A) 3:29.93

3 Coconut Creek (A) 3:32.94

4 Pompano Beach (A) 3:33.44

5 Monarch (A) 3:35.46

6 Coral Glades (A) 3:35.55

7 Ely (A) 3:38.39

#23 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 ABIRI, May SR Monarch 4.78m 15' 81 /4   (NW) 4.78 4.57 4.60 1(1)

2 PORTIS, Jayah SR Douglas 4.69m 15' 43 /4   (NW) 4.69 4.62 FOUL 1(2)

3 GRISSETTE, Naomi FR Douglas 4.30m 14' 11 /4   (NW) 4.06 4.13 4.30 1(3)

4 MACKEY, Nia JR Coral Springs 4.25m 13' 111 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.19 4.25 1(4)
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#23 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
5 MARTIN, Charisse SO Ely 4.24m 13' 11"   (NW) FOUL 4.01 4.24 2(1)

6 OSOUNA, Samara FR Douglas 4.19m 13' 9"   (NW) 4.19 4.04 3.81 2(2)

7 JOHNSTON, Tai FR Coral Springs 4.09m 13' 5"   (NW) 4.05 4.02 4.09 1(5)

8 CAMACHO, Jessica JR Coral Springs 4.06m 13' 4"   (NW) 3.86 3.98 4.06 2(3)

9 MCCRAY, BRITTANY SR Ely 4.05m 13' 31 /2   (NW) 3.68 2.93 4.05 1(6)

10 MANGER, Hannah SO Coral Springs 3.91m 12' 10"   (NW) 3.89 3.76 3.91 1(7)

11 JEANTY, Sophonie JR Coral Springs 3.74m 12' 31 /4   (NW) 3.62 3.74 3.62 2(4)

12 RUSH, Shasha SO Coral Springs 3.73m 12' 3"   (NW) 3.67 3.55 3.73 1(8)

13 MICHEL, Anikanylah FR Douglas 3.59m 11' 91 /2   (NW) FOUL 3.52 3.59 2(5)

14 COISSY, Jinisse SR Ely 3.58m 11' 9"   (NW) FOUL 3.58 FOUL 2(6)

15 THOMPSON , Shiniah JR Pompano Be 3.40m 11' 2"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 3.40 1(9)

16 NICHOLAS, Kalyn FR Ely 3.18m 10' 51 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL 3.18 2(7)

HILL, Madisun SO Coral Springs DNS 1

LAINEZ, Daylean FR Coral Glades FOUL FOUL PASS PASS 2

ALI, Alawi FR Coral Glades FOUL FOUL PASS PASS 2

SANON, Christie JR Coral Glades FOUL FOUL PASS PASS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ABIRI, May SR Monarch 4.78m 15' 81 /4   (NW) 4.78 4.57 4.60

2 PORTIS, Jayah SR Douglas 4.69m 15' 43 /4   (NW) 4.69 4.62 FOUL

3 GRISSETTE, Naomi FR Douglas 4.30m 14' 11 /4   (NW) 4.06 4.13 4.30

4 MACKEY, Nia JR Coral Springs 4.25m 13' 111 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.19 4.25

5 JOHNSTON, Tai FR Coral Springs 4.09m 13' 5"   (NW) 4.05 4.02 4.09

6 MCCRAY, BRITTANY SR Ely 4.05m 13' 31 /2   (NW) 3.68 2.93 4.05

7 MANGER, Hannah SO Coral Springs 3.91m 12' 10"   (NW) 3.89 3.76 3.91

8 RUSH, Shasha SO Coral Springs 3.73m 12' 3"   (NW) 3.67 3.55 3.73

9 THOMPSON , Shiniah JR Pompano Be 3.40m 11' 2"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 3.40

HILL, Madisun SO Coral Springs DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 MARTIN, Charisse SO Ely 4.24m 13' 11"   (NW) FOUL 4.01 4.24

2 OSOUNA, Samara FR Douglas 4.19m 13' 9"   (NW) 4.19 4.04 3.81

3 CAMACHO, Jessica JR Coral Springs 4.06m 13' 4"   (NW) 3.86 3.98 4.06

4 JEANTY, Sophonie JR Coral Springs 3.74m 12' 31 /4   (NW) 3.62 3.74 3.62

5 MICHEL, Anikanylah FR Douglas 3.59m 11' 91 /2   (NW) FOUL 3.52 3.59

6 COISSY, Jinisse SR Ely 3.58m 11' 9"   (NW) FOUL 3.58 FOUL

7 NICHOLAS, Kalyn FR Ely 3.18m 10' 51 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL 3.18

LAINEZ, Daylean FR Coral Glades FOUL FOUL PASS PASS

ALI, Alawi FR Coral Glades FOUL FOUL PASS PASS

SANON, Christie JR Coral Glades FOUL FOUL PASS PASS

#24 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 MURRAY, Tariq JR Coral Springs 6.26m 20' 61 /2   (NW) 6.20 6.15 6.26 1(1)

2 KONG, Darren SR Monarch 6.17m 20' 3"   (NW) 5.98 5.89 6.17 1(2)
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#24 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
3 WILSON , Jaden SR Coral Glades 5.90m 19' 41 /4   (NW) 5.90 5.20 5.58 1(3)

4 ILSAINT, Jeremyah JR Coral Springs 5.88m 19' 31 /2   (NW) 5.67 5.88 FOUL 1(4)

5 WIGGINS, Deon SO Ely 5.85m 19' 21 /2   (NW) 5.55 5.85 5.31 2(1)

6 ISME, cameron JR Ely 5.67m 18' 71 /4   (NW) 5.47 5.04 5.67 1(5)

7 JACKSON, Emmanuel JR Pompano Be 5.67m 18' 71 /4   (NW) 5.67 5.47 PASS 1(6)

8 WILSON, Brock SR Coral Springs 5.62m 18' 51 /4   (NW) 4.37 5.31 5.62 2(2)

9 FOWLER III, Calvin JR Douglas 5.57m 18' 31 /4   (NW) 5.57 5.45 5.48 1(7)

10 LOUISSANT, Ruthdmaer SR Coral Glades 5.56m 18' 3"   (NW) 5.15 5.56 FOUL 1(8)

11 CHERY, Creflo SR Pompano Be 5.37m 17' 71 /2   (NW) FOUL 5.37 5.25 1(9)

12 PEREIRA, Carl JR Coral Springs 5.19m 17' 01 /2   (NW) 4.94 5.19 5.04 1(10)

13 SAUNDERS, Marcale SO Douglas 5.19m 17' 01 /2   (NW) 5.19 4.83 4.39 2(3)

14 D'HAITI, Devaun JR Douglas 5.15m 16' 103 /4   (NW) 4.99 5.15 FOUL 2(4)

15 HOLMES, Joell SR Coral Glades 5.13m 16' 10"   (NW) 5.13 4.95 5.02 1(11)

16 FEARON, Camden FR Coral Springs 5.00m 16' 5"   (NW) FOUL 5.00 4.79 2(5)

17 SAVIO, Dominic SO Monarch 4.93m 16' 21 /4   (NW) 4.74 4.85 4.93 1(12)

18 RICHARDSON, Jordan SO Coral Springs 4.90m 16' 1"   (NW) 4.90 4.78 4.26 2(6)

19 MILLER, Damien SO Douglas 4.76m 15' 71 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 4.76 2(7)

20 NELSON, Shamari SR Coral Glades 4.67m 15' 4"   (NW) 4.67 4.59 4.28 2(8)

21 REID JR, Christopher JR Coral Springs 4.05m 13' 31 /2   (NW) 4.05 3.85 3.61 2(9)

CANNON, Elijah SO Coconut Cree DNS 2

FORREST, Armon SR Ely DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MURRAY, Tariq JR Coral Springs 6.26m 20' 61 /2   (NW) 6.20 6.15 6.26

2 KONG, Darren SR Monarch 6.17m 20' 3"   (NW) 5.98 5.89 6.17

3 WILSON , Jaden SR Coral Glades 5.90m 19' 41 /4   (NW) 5.90 5.20 5.58

4 ILSAINT, Jeremyah JR Coral Springs 5.88m 19' 31 /2   (NW) 5.67 5.88 FOUL

5 ISME, cameron JR Ely 5.67m 18' 71 /4   (NW) 5.47 5.04 5.67

6 JACKSON, Emmanuel JR Pompano Be 5.67m 18' 71 /4   (NW) 5.67 5.47 PASS

7 FOWLER III, Calvin JR Douglas 5.57m 18' 31 /4   (NW) 5.57 5.45 5.48

8 LOUISSANT, Ruthdmaer SR Coral Glades 5.56m 18' 3"   (NW) 5.15 5.56 FOUL

9 CHERY, Creflo SR Pompano Be 5.37m 17' 71 /2   (NW) FOUL 5.37 5.25

10 PEREIRA, Carl JR Coral Springs 5.19m 17' 01 /2   (NW) 4.94 5.19 5.04

11 HOLMES, Joell SR Coral Glades 5.13m 16' 10"   (NW) 5.13 4.95 5.02

12 SAVIO, Dominic SO Monarch 4.93m 16' 21 /4   (NW) 4.74 4.85 4.93

Flight 2 of 2

1 WIGGINS, Deon SO Ely 5.85m 19' 21 /2   (NW) 5.55 5.85 5.31

2 WILSON, Brock SR Coral Springs 5.62m 18' 51 /4   (NW) 4.37 5.31 5.62

3 SAUNDERS, Marcale SO Douglas 5.19m 17' 01 /2   (NW) 5.19 4.83 4.39

4 D'HAITI, Devaun JR Douglas 5.15m 16' 103 /4   (NW) 4.99 5.15 FOUL

5 FEARON, Camden FR Coral Springs 5.00m 16' 5"   (NW) FOUL 5.00 4.79

6 RICHARDSON, Jordan SO Coral Springs 4.90m 16' 1"   (NW) 4.90 4.78 4.26

7 MILLER, Damien SO Douglas 4.76m 15' 71 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 4.76

8 NELSON, Shamari SR Coral Glades 4.67m 15' 4"   (NW) 4.67 4.59 4.28
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#24 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

9 REID JR, Christopher JR Coral Springs 4.05m 13' 31 /2   (NW) 4.05 3.85 3.61

CANNON, Elijah SO Coconut Cree DNS

FORREST, Armon SR Ely DNS

#25 Girls Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PORTIS, Jayah SR Douglas 10.17m 33' 41 /2   (NW) 10.17 10.11 FOUL

2 TOMLIN, Zion SO Coral Glades 9.74m 31' 111 /2   (NW) 9.63 FOUL 9.74

3 ABIRI, May SR Monarch 9.49m 31' 13 /4   (NW) 9.33 9.31 9.49

4 CAMACHO, Jessica JR Coral Springs 9.05m 29' 81 /4   (NW) FOUL 9.05 9.03

5 THOMAS, Giselle JR Coral Glades 9.04m 29' 8"   (NW) 9.04 8.91 FOUL

6 GRISSETTE, Naomi FR Douglas 8.83m 28' 113 /4   (NW) FOUL 8.37 8.83

7 MCCRAY, BRITTANY SR Ely 8.81m 28' 11"   (NW) 8.81 8.19 8.16

8 O'NEILL, Kaitlyn SO Coral Springs 8.15m 26' 9"   (NW) 7.99 8.15 7.90

9 DOUGLAS, Ami SO Douglas 8.05m 26' 5"   (NW) FOUL 8.05 FOUL

10 COISSY, Jinisse SR Ely 7.83m 25' 81 /4   (NW) 7.83 FOUL FOUL

11 AGATSTEIN, Shayna FR Monarch 7.73m 25' 41 /2   (NW) 7.73 FOUL FOUL

MARTIN, Charisse SO Ely FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#26 Boys Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KONG, Darren SR Monarch 12.23m 40' 11 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 12.23

2 MURRAY, Tariq JR Coral Springs 11.85m 38' 101 /2   (NW) FOUL 11.72 11.85

3 MONROE, Tyler SO Coral Glades 11.70m 38' 43 /4   (NW) 11.47 11.70 11.63

4 TAYLOR, Damonie JR Coral Glades 11.69m 38' 41 /4   (NW) 11.55 11.06 11.69

5 HAASE, Maddox SO Douglas 11.33m 37' 21 /4   (NW) 11.33 11.07 10.68

6 SPANO, Justin JR Douglas 11.15m 36' 7"   (NW) 10.26 10.77 11.15

7 PEREIRA, Carl JR Coral Springs 10.35m 33' 111 /2   (NW) FOUL 10.27 10.35

8 D'HAITI, Devaun JR Douglas 10.16m 33' 4"   (NW) FOUL 10.16 FOUL

9 MICHEL, Boaz FR Ely 9.95m 32' 73 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL 9.95

10 SHELVY, Max FR Monarch 9.84m 32' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 9.84

11 WHYTE, Matthew JR Coral Springs 9.72m 31' 103 /4   (NW) 9.48 FOUL 9.72

FORREST, Armon SR Ely DNS

SAVIO, Dominic SO Monarch FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

GAYLE, Chris SO Coral Springs FOUL FOUL

#27 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.26 1.32 1.42 1.52 1.57

1 MAJDOCH, Josefine JR Coral Springs 1.52m 4' 113 /4 P O O XXO XXX

2 GAYLE, Jourdin JR Coral Springs 1.32m 4' 4" O O XXX

2 VASSELL, Ne'Rya SO Douglas 1.32m 4' 4" O O XXX

4 BANDRES, Salome JR Douglas 1.32m 4' 4" XXO O XXX

5 JONCA, Jeannelle JR Douglas 1.32m 4' 4" O XO XXX

RYAN, Mikayla FR Douglas NH P XXX

SMITH, India SO Coral Springs DNS
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#27 Girls High Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.26 1.32 1.42 1.52 1.57

DAJUSTE, Trinety FR Coral Springs DNS

#28 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82 1.87

1 SERVIUS, Maxwell JR Coral Springs 1.82m 5' 111 /2 P P P P O XXO XO XXX

2 JACKSON, Emmanuel JR Pompano Be 1.62m 5' 33 /4 O O O P P XXX

3 SAUNDERS, Marcale SO Douglas 1.62m 5' 33 /4 O XXO O XXX

4 EDOUARD, Rogeardy JR Pompano Be 1.52m 4' 113 /4 O XXX

5 ALDAJUSTE, Michael JR Coral Springs 1.52m 4' 113 /4 XO XXX

JOGINIPALLO, Shivank SO Douglas NH XXX

JACKSON, Emery FR Douglas NH XXX

BROWN, Derick SR Ely NH P P P P P XXX

KING, Clyde JR Ely DNS

TORRES, Aiden FR Pompano Be DNS

#29 Girls Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.95 2.10 2.25 2.40 2.55 2.70

1 MEREDITH, Kyanne JR Douglas 2.55m 8' 41 /4 O O O O XXO XXX

2 SEGALL, Elyse JR Douglas 2.40m 7' 101 /2 O O O XXO XXX

3 BOUNASSI, Juliette SR Coral Springs 2.10m 6' 103 /4 O XO XXX

WALLACH, Kayla FR Douglas NH XXX

#30 Boys Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.95 2.10 2.25

1 CARDINALE, Joseph SO Douglas 2.10m 6' 103 /4 O XXO XXX

STEPHEN, Alphonse SO Douglas NH XXX

#31 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 HAWKINS, Justice SR Deerfield Bea 10.92m 35' 10" 10.92 10.33 10.83 1(1)

2 BRUNO, Alexandra JR Coral Springs 10.83m 35' 61 /2 10.53 10.52 10.83 1(2)

3 FRANCOIS, Larissa SO Deerfield Bea 9.52m 31' 3" 9.52 9.28 8.71 1(3)

4 JOHNSON, Yasmine JR Coral Springs 8.48m 27' 10" 8.48 7.91 7.94 1(4)

5 JOHNSON, Courtney SO Monarch 8.43m 27' 8" 6.96 8.32 8.43 1(5)

6 FEVRIER, Beriah JR Coconut Cree 8.07m 26' 53 /4 7.36 7.99 8.07 1(6)

7 SMITH, Janiyah SO Ely 7.71m 25' 31 /2 7.49 7.71 7.69 2(1)

8 MITCHELL, Makaila SO Coral Springs 7.56m 24' 93 /4 7.56 6.93 7.21 1(7)

9 DORELIEN, Sabrina SR Monarch 7.29m 23' 11" 7.29 6.65 6.71 1(8)

10 SMITH, JENAE SO Ely 7.00m 22' 113 /4 7.00 6.24 6.35 1(9)

11 BOISROND, Gaelle SR Monarch 6.70m 21' 113 /4 6.48 4.90 6.70 2(2)

12 NICHOLSON, Jada JR Coral Glades 6.42m 21' 03 /4 6.35 6.42 6.33 1(10)

13 BLANCO, Gabibys JR Coral Glades 6.36m 20' 101 /2 5.74 6.12 6.36 1(11)
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#31 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
14 MINTO, Stashae FR Coral Glades 6.31m 20' 81 /2 FOUL 5.97 6.31 1(12)

15 WILLIAMS, Hannah SO Coral Springs 6.22m 20' 5" 6.19 6.22 6.01 2(3)

16 MAXWELL, Serenity FR Deerfield Bea 5.89m 19' 4" 5.70 5.89 5.86 2(4)

17 LIPTAY, Juniper FR Pompano Be 5.88m 19' 31 /2 5.60 5.23 5.88 2(5)

18 MARTIN, Zionna SO Coral Springs 5.86m 19' 23 /4 5.49 5.86 5.66 2(6)

19 CHALSSANT, Isabella SO Monarch 5.75m 18' 101 /2 5.55 5.75 4.59 2(7)

20 STUBBLEFIELD, Gabriella FR Coral Springs 5.60m 18' 41 /2 5.60 5.38 5.25 2(8)

21 MARTINEZ, Alexandra SO Douglas 5.33m 17' 6" 5.24 5.05 5.33 2(9)

22 TAYLOR, Gabrielle SO Coral Springs 4.92m 16' 13 /4 4.92 3.94 4.40 2(10)

23 HIRN, Michele JR Douglas 4.30m 14' 11 /4 3.91 4.30 4.22 2(11)

24 WILCZEK, Erika SR Douglas 4.04m 13' 31 /4 3.14 4.04 3.95 2(12)

SALOMON, FAIDA FR Ely DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 HAWKINS, Justice SR Deerfield Bea 10.92m 35' 10" 10.92 10.33 10.83

2 BRUNO, Alexandra JR Coral Springs 10.83m 35' 61 /2 10.53 10.52 10.83

3 FRANCOIS, Larissa SO Deerfield Bea 9.52m 31' 3" 9.52 9.28 8.71

4 JOHNSON, Yasmine JR Coral Springs 8.48m 27' 10" 8.48 7.91 7.94

5 JOHNSON, Courtney SO Monarch 8.43m 27' 8" 6.96 8.32 8.43

6 FEVRIER, Beriah JR Coconut Cree 8.07m 26' 53 /4 7.36 7.99 8.07

7 MITCHELL, Makaila SO Coral Springs 7.56m 24' 93 /4 7.56 6.93 7.21

8 DORELIEN, Sabrina SR Monarch 7.29m 23' 11" 7.29 6.65 6.71

9 SMITH, JENAE SO Ely 7.00m 22' 113 /4 7.00 6.24 6.35

10 NICHOLSON, Jada JR Coral Glades 6.42m 21' 03 /4 6.35 6.42 6.33

11 BLANCO, Gabibys JR Coral Glades 6.36m 20' 101 /2 5.74 6.12 6.36

12 MINTO, Stashae FR Coral Glades 6.31m 20' 81 /2 FOUL 5.97 6.31

SALOMON, FAIDA FR Ely DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 SMITH, Janiyah SO Ely 7.71m 25' 31 /2 7.49 7.71 7.69

2 BOISROND, Gaelle SR Monarch 6.70m 21' 113 /4 6.48 4.90 6.70

3 WILLIAMS, Hannah SO Coral Springs 6.22m 20' 5" 6.19 6.22 6.01

4 MAXWELL, Serenity FR Deerfield Bea 5.89m 19' 4" 5.70 5.89 5.86

5 LIPTAY, Juniper FR Pompano Be 5.88m 19' 31 /2 5.60 5.23 5.88

6 MARTIN, Zionna SO Coral Springs 5.86m 19' 23 /4 5.49 5.86 5.66

7 CHALSSANT, Isabella SO Monarch 5.75m 18' 101 /2 5.55 5.75 4.59

8 STUBBLEFIELD, Gabriella FR Coral Springs 5.60m 18' 41 /2 5.60 5.38 5.25

9 MARTINEZ, Alexandra SO Douglas 5.33m 17' 6" 5.24 5.05 5.33

10 TAYLOR, Gabrielle SO Coral Springs 4.92m 16' 13 /4 4.92 3.94 4.40

11 HIRN, Michele JR Douglas 4.30m 14' 11 /4 3.91 4.30 4.22

12 WILCZEK, Erika SR Douglas 4.04m 13' 31 /4 3.14 4.04 3.95

#32 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 MCFARLIN, Michael SR Coral Springs 12.97m 42' 63 /4 12.32 10.60 12.97 1(1)
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#32 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
2 DADE, Solomon SR Ely 12.86m 42' 21 /4 12.86 12.74 10.58 1(2)

3 BRONZWAIG, James JR Douglas 12.36m 40' 63 /4 12.20 11.65 12.36 1(3)

4 WILLIAMS, Micah JR Pompano Be 11.66m 38' 31 /4 10.51 11.66 11.43 1(4)

5 CHARITE, Darnell JR Coral Springs 11.37m 37' 33 /4 9.87 11.37 10.52 1(5)

6 HUNTER, Jacob SO Douglas 11.35m 37' 3" 11.19 11.35 11.34 2(1)

7 REID, Tyren SR Ely 10.78m 35' 41 /2 10.78 10.70 10.56 1(6)

8 INGRAM, Riley SR Monarch 10.73m 35' 21 /2 FOUL FOUL 10.73 1(7)

9 MANNINO, Franseco JR Coral Glades 10.72m 35' 2" 10.21 10.72 9.45 1(8)

10 JOHNSON, Daniel SR Coral Springs 10.40m 34' 11 /2 8.89 9.51 10.40 2(2)

11 BUCHELL, Tumaini SR Douglas 10.35m 33' 111 /2 10.35 10.33 10.04 1(9)

12 CARNEY, Kenyon SR Coral Glades 10.33m 33' 103 /4 10.33 10.27 FOUL 1(10)

13 WANK, Mason SR Douglas 10.33m 33' 103 /4 10.33 9.72 9.43 2(3)

14 SCHERMERHORN, Kasey SR Coral Springs 10.17m 33' 41 /2 10.16 9.72 10.17 1(11)

15 CHARITE, Darventz FR Coral Springs 10.14m 33' 31 /4 10.14 9.89 10.14 1(12)

16 WARLOCK, Andrew SR Coconut Cree 9.78m 32' 1" 8.46 9.78 9.55 2(4)

17 JACKSON, Roderick SR Coral Glades 9.61m 31' 61 /2 9.60 9.61 FOUL 2(5)

18 ETIENNE, Shawn SO Ely 9.55m 31' 4" 9.24 9.31 9.55 2(6)

19 AROCHO, Juan Carlos JR Coconut Cree 9.50m 31' 2" 9.49 9.50 FOUL 1(13)

20 FRAZER, Devontae JR Coral Springs 9.18m 30' 11 /2 9.18 9.15 8.94 2(7)

21 LYONS, Jordan SR Coral Glades 9.02m 29' 71 /4 FOUL 8.17 9.02 1(14)

22 WHYTE, Thajuan JR Coconut Cree 8.85m 29' 01 /2 8.62 8.85 8.24 2(8)

23 SAINT-JEAN, Harnoldson JR Monarch 8.75m 28' 81 /2 8.75 8.44 8.15 2(9)

24 HENRY, Handel SR Ely 8.57m 28' 11 /2 FOUL 8.56 8.57 2(10)

25 RICHARDSON, Jordan SO Coral Springs 8.55m 28' 03 /4 8.40 6.99 8.55 2(11)

26 PALOMINO, Gabriel JR Pompano Be 8.31m 27' 31 /4 8.07 8.31 7.66 2(12)

27 MORANDE, Anthony JR Coral Springs 7.75m 25' 51 /4 6.66 7.75 7.04 2(13)

GUILLEN, Joel SR Monarch DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MCFARLIN, Michael SR Coral Springs 12.97m 42' 63 /4 12.32 10.60 12.97

2 DADE, Solomon SR Ely 12.86m 42' 21 /4 12.86 12.74 10.58

3 BRONZWAIG, James JR Douglas 12.36m 40' 63 /4 12.20 11.65 12.36

4 WILLIAMS, Micah JR Pompano Be 11.66m 38' 31 /4 10.51 11.66 11.43

5 CHARITE, Darnell JR Coral Springs 11.37m 37' 33 /4 9.87 11.37 10.52

6 REID, Tyren SR Ely 10.78m 35' 41 /2 10.78 10.70 10.56

7 INGRAM, Riley SR Monarch 10.73m 35' 21 /2 FOUL FOUL 10.73

8 MANNINO, Franseco JR Coral Glades 10.72m 35' 2" 10.21 10.72 9.45

9 BUCHELL, Tumaini SR Douglas 10.35m 33' 111 /2 10.35 10.33 10.04

10 CARNEY, Kenyon SR Coral Glades 10.33m 33' 103 /4 10.33 10.27 FOUL

11 SCHERMERHORN, Kasey SR Coral Springs 10.17m 33' 41 /2 10.16 9.72 10.17

12 CHARITE, Darventz FR Coral Springs 10.14m 33' 31 /4 10.14 9.89 10.14

13 AROCHO, Juan Carlos JR Coconut Cree 9.50m 31' 2" 9.49 9.50 FOUL

14 LYONS, Jordan SR Coral Glades 9.02m 29' 71 /4 FOUL 8.17 9.02

Flight 2 of 2
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#32 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HUNTER, Jacob SO Douglas 11.35m 37' 3" 11.19 11.35 11.34

2 JOHNSON, Daniel SR Coral Springs 10.40m 34' 11 /2 8.89 9.51 10.40

3 WANK, Mason SR Douglas 10.33m 33' 103 /4 10.33 9.72 9.43

4 WARLOCK, Andrew SR Coconut Cree 9.78m 32' 1" 8.46 9.78 9.55

5 JACKSON, Roderick SR Coral Glades 9.61m 31' 61 /2 9.60 9.61 FOUL

6 ETIENNE, Shawn SO Ely 9.55m 31' 4" 9.24 9.31 9.55

7 FRAZER, Devontae JR Coral Springs 9.18m 30' 11 /2 9.18 9.15 8.94

8 WHYTE, Thajuan JR Coconut Cree 8.85m 29' 01 /2 8.62 8.85 8.24

9 SAINT-JEAN, Harnoldson JR Monarch 8.75m 28' 81 /2 8.75 8.44 8.15

10 HENRY, Handel SR Ely 8.57m 28' 11 /2 FOUL 8.56 8.57

11 RICHARDSON, Jordan SO Coral Springs 8.55m 28' 03 /4 8.40 6.99 8.55

12 PALOMINO, Gabriel JR Pompano Be 8.31m 27' 31 /4 8.07 8.31 7.66

13 MORANDE, Anthony JR Coral Springs 7.75m 25' 51 /4 6.66 7.75 7.04

GUILLEN, Joel SR Monarch DNS

#33 Girls Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 BRUNO, Alexandra JR Coral Springs 27.44m 90' 0" 25.09 27.44 21.21 1(1)

2 DORELIEN, Sabrina SR Monarch 23.42m 76' 10" 20.33 21.78 23.42 1(2)

3 JOHNSON, Yasmine JR Coral Springs 22.95m 75' 3" FOUL 22.95 FOUL 1(3)

4 JOHNSON, Courtney SO Monarch 22.69m 74' 5" 19.80 22.69 21.88 1(4)

5 FOLK-ARNAUD, Amethyst FR Pompano Be 22.57m 74' 0" 20.38 19.05 22.57 1(5)

6 MITCHELL, Makaila SO Coral Springs 20.19m 66' 3" 15.93 20.19 FOUL 1(6)

7 SMITH, Janiyah SO Ely 18.64m 61' 2" FOUL 14.53 18.64 2(1)

8 STUBBLEFIELD, Gabriella FR Coral Springs 17.62m 57' 10" 17.08 16.18 17.62 1(7)

9 WILLIAMS, Hannah SO Coral Springs 17.55m 57' 7" 17.55 FOUL FOUL 1(8)

10 CHALSSANT, Isabella SO Monarch 16.70m 54' 9" 16.70 FOUL FOUL 2(2)

11 BAKER, Regena SO Coral Springs 15.73m 51' 7" 15.73 13.75 FOUL 2(3)

12 MARTINEZ, Alexandra SO Douglas 14.55m 47' 9" 13.23 14.55 12.21 2(4)

13 TAYLOR, Gabrielle SO Coral Springs 14.04m 46' 1" 13.75 13.83 14.04 1(9)

14 LIPTAY, Juniper FR Pompano Be 12.91m 42' 4" 12.18 11.93 12.91 2(5)

15 BOISROND, Gaelle SR Monarch 12.77m 41' 11" FOUL 12.77 11.97 1(10)

16 FEVRIER, Beriah JR Coconut Cree 12.75m 41' 10" 8.61 10.19 12.75 2(6)

17 SMITH, JENAE SO Ely 12.40m 40' 8" FOUL 12.40 FOUL 2(7)

18 NICHOLSON, Jada JR Coral Glades 11.87m 38' 11" 10.47 9.42 11.87 1(11)

19 WILCZEK, Erika SR Douglas 11.05m 36' 3" FOUL 9.75 11.05 2(8)

20 HIRN, Michele JR Douglas 10.91m 35' 9" FOUL FOUL 10.91 2(9)

21 MINTO, Stashae FR Coral Glades 10.58m 34' 8" FOUL 10.58 8.87 2(10)

SALOMON, FAIDA FR Ely DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BRUNO, Alexandra JR Coral Springs 27.44m 90' 0" 25.09 27.44 21.21

2 DORELIEN, Sabrina SR Monarch 23.42m 76' 10" 20.33 21.78 23.42

3 JOHNSON, Yasmine JR Coral Springs 22.95m 75' 3" FOUL 22.95 FOUL
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#33 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 JOHNSON, Courtney SO Monarch 22.69m 74' 5" 19.80 22.69 21.88

5 FOLK-ARNAUD, Amethyst FR Pompano Be 22.57m 74' 0" 20.38 19.05 22.57

6 MITCHELL, Makaila SO Coral Springs 20.19m 66' 3" 15.93 20.19 FOUL

7 STUBBLEFIELD, Gabriella FR Coral Springs 17.62m 57' 10" 17.08 16.18 17.62

8 WILLIAMS, Hannah SO Coral Springs 17.55m 57' 7" 17.55 FOUL FOUL

9 TAYLOR, Gabrielle SO Coral Springs 14.04m 46' 1" 13.75 13.83 14.04

10 BOISROND, Gaelle SR Monarch 12.77m 41' 11" FOUL 12.77 11.97

11 NICHOLSON, Jada JR Coral Glades 11.87m 38' 11" 10.47 9.42 11.87

Flight 2 of 2

1 SMITH, Janiyah SO Ely 18.64m 61' 2" FOUL 14.53 18.64

2 CHALSSANT, Isabella SO Monarch 16.70m 54' 9" 16.70 FOUL FOUL

3 BAKER, Regena SO Coral Springs 15.73m 51' 7" 15.73 13.75 FOUL

4 MARTINEZ, Alexandra SO Douglas 14.55m 47' 9" 13.23 14.55 12.21

5 LIPTAY, Juniper FR Pompano Be 12.91m 42' 4" 12.18 11.93 12.91

6 FEVRIER, Beriah JR Coconut Cree 12.75m 41' 10" 8.61 10.19 12.75

7 SMITH, JENAE SO Ely 12.40m 40' 8" FOUL 12.40 FOUL

8 WILCZEK, Erika SR Douglas 11.05m 36' 3" FOUL 9.75 11.05

9 HIRN, Michele JR Douglas 10.91m 35' 9" FOUL FOUL 10.91

10 MINTO, Stashae FR Coral Glades 10.58m 34' 8" FOUL 10.58 8.87

SALOMON, FAIDA FR Ely DNS

#34 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 MCFARLIN, Michael SR Coral Springs 43.22m 141' 9" 40.90 37.21 43.22 1(1)

2 SNOW, Michael JR Coral Springs 35.64m 116' 11" 31.28 30.03 35.64 1(2)

3 DADE, Solomon SR Ely 34.52m 113' 3" 33.04 30.82 34.52 2(1)

4 SCHERMERHORN, Kasey SR Coral Springs 33.89m 111' 2" 33.89 24.48 29.49 1(3)

5 HENRY, Handel SR Ely 32.66m 107' 2" 32.66 31.10 FOUL 1(4)

6 JOHNSON, Daniel SR Coral Springs 32.38m 106' 3" 29.54 29.88 32.38 1(5)

7 AROCHO, Juan Carlos JR Coconut Cree 31.54m 103' 6" FOUL FOUL 31.54 1(6)

8 LYONS, Jordan SR Coral Glades 30.85m 101' 2" 28.73 30.85 27.66 1(7)

9 WHYTE, Thajuan JR Coconut Cree 29.52m 96' 10" FOUL 29.52 26.78 2(2)

10 WILLIAMS, Micah JR Pompano Be 29.49m 96' 9" 20.41 29.49 23.60 1(8)

11 WARLOCK, Andrew SR Coconut Cree 29.45m 96' 7" 29.45 22.07 26.03 2(3)

12 ETIENNE, Shawn SO Ely 28.44m 93' 4" 23.20 27.82 28.44 1(9)

13 JACKSON, Roderick SR Coral Glades 27.58m 90' 6" 27.58 25.92 24.29 1(10)

14 INGRAM, Riley SR Monarch 25.71m 84' 4" 23.21 FOUL 25.71 1(11)

15 BRONZWAIG, James JR Douglas 25.52m 83' 9" 21.68 25.52 24.99 1(12)

16 WANK, Mason SR Douglas 25.34m 83' 2" 22.26 FOUL 25.34 1(13)

17 CARNEY, Kenyon SR Coral Glades 25.20m 82' 8" 25.20 21.08 24.02 2(4)

18 CHARITE, Darventz FR Coral Springs 24.59m 80' 8" FOUL 22.26 24.59 2(5)

19 MANNINO, Franseco JR Coral Glades 22.75m 74' 8" 22.75 FOUL 20.25 1(14)

20 BUCHELL, Tumaini SR Douglas 22.49m 73' 9" FOUL 22.49 22.33 2(6)

21 REID, Tyren SR Ely 21.39m 70' 2" FOUL 18.78 21.39 2(7)

22 MORANDE, Anthony JR Coral Springs 20.63m 67' 8" 19.06 19.97 20.63 2(8)

23 FRAZER, Devontae JR Coral Springs 20.54m 67' 5" 18.08 18.61 20.54 2(9)
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#34 Boys Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
24 WHITE, Brandon SR Coral Springs 19.64m 64' 5" FOUL FOUL 19.64 2(10)

25 SAINT-JEAN, Harnoldson JR Monarch 19.30m 63' 4" 16.69 18.35 19.30 2(11)

26 PALOMINO, Gabriel JR Pompano Be 16.84m 55' 3" 16.84 FOUL 15.26 2(12)

KAPOOR, Veer JR Douglas DNS 2

GUILLEN, Joel SR Monarch DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MCFARLIN, Michael SR Coral Springs 43.22m 141' 9" 40.90 37.21 43.22

2 SNOW, Michael JR Coral Springs 35.64m 116' 11" 31.28 30.03 35.64

3 SCHERMERHORN, Kasey SR Coral Springs 33.89m 111' 2" 33.89 24.48 29.49

4 HENRY, Handel SR Ely 32.66m 107' 2" 32.66 31.10 FOUL

5 JOHNSON, Daniel SR Coral Springs 32.38m 106' 3" 29.54 29.88 32.38

6 AROCHO, Juan Carlos JR Coconut Cree 31.54m 103' 6" FOUL FOUL 31.54

7 LYONS, Jordan SR Coral Glades 30.85m 101' 2" 28.73 30.85 27.66

8 WILLIAMS, Micah JR Pompano Be 29.49m 96' 9" 20.41 29.49 23.60

9 ETIENNE, Shawn SO Ely 28.44m 93' 4" 23.20 27.82 28.44

10 JACKSON, Roderick SR Coral Glades 27.58m 90' 6" 27.58 25.92 24.29

11 INGRAM, Riley SR Monarch 25.71m 84' 4" 23.21 FOUL 25.71

12 BRONZWAIG, James JR Douglas 25.52m 83' 9" 21.68 25.52 24.99

13 WANK, Mason SR Douglas 25.34m 83' 2" 22.26 FOUL 25.34

14 MANNINO, Franseco JR Coral Glades 22.75m 74' 8" 22.75 FOUL 20.25

Flight 2 of 2

1 DADE, Solomon SR Ely 34.52m 113' 3" 33.04 30.82 34.52

2 WHYTE, Thajuan JR Coconut Cree 29.52m 96' 10" FOUL 29.52 26.78

3 WARLOCK, Andrew SR Coconut Cree 29.45m 96' 7" 29.45 22.07 26.03

4 CARNEY, Kenyon SR Coral Glades 25.20m 82' 8" 25.20 21.08 24.02

5 CHARITE, Darventz FR Coral Springs 24.59m 80' 8" FOUL 22.26 24.59

6 BUCHELL, Tumaini SR Douglas 22.49m 73' 9" FOUL 22.49 22.33

7 REID, Tyren SR Ely 21.39m 70' 2" FOUL 18.78 21.39

8 MORANDE, Anthony JR Coral Springs 20.63m 67' 8" 19.06 19.97 20.63

9 FRAZER, Devontae JR Coral Springs 20.54m 67' 5" 18.08 18.61 20.54

10 WHITE, Brandon SR Coral Springs 19.64m 64' 5" FOUL FOUL 19.64

11 SAINT-JEAN, Harnoldson JR Monarch 19.30m 63' 4" 16.69 18.35 19.30

12 PALOMINO, Gabriel JR Pompano Be 16.84m 55' 3" 16.84 FOUL 15.26

KAPOOR, Veer JR Douglas DNS

GUILLEN, Joel SR Monarch DNS
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